Designation: B19 – 05
Standard Specification for
Cartridge Brass Sheet, Strip, Plate, Bar, and Disks1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B19; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of original
adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A superscript
epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

E478 Test Methods for Chemical Analysis of Copper Alloys
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 Federal Standards:3
Fed. Std. No. 123 Marking for Shipment (Civil Agencies)
Fed. Std. No. 185 Identification Marking of Copper and
Copper-Base Alloy Mill Products
2.3 Military Standards:3
MIL-STD-105 Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspec-
tion by Attributes
MIL-STD-129 Marking for Shipment and Storage
MIL-C-3993 Packaging of Copper and Copper-Base Alloy
Mill Products
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions—For standard terms related to copper and
copper alloys, refer to Terminology B846.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for products should include the following infor-
mation:
4.1.1 ASTM designation and year of issue (for example,
B19-XX),
4.1.2 Product form: sheet, strip, plate, bar, or disks (blanks),
4.1.3 Temper (Section 7),
4.1.4 Dimension: thickness, width, length,
4.1.5 How furnished: flat lengths, coils, or blanks,
4.1.6 Quantity: total weight each temper, form, and size, and
4.1.7 When severe drawing or deep cupping is required.
4.2 The following options are available and should be
specified in the contrast or purchase order when required:
4.2.1 Heat identification or traceability details,
4.2.2 Caliber or diameter of Type IV cups or disks (Section
11),
4.2.3 Mercurous Nitrate Test (Section 10),
4.2.4 Product Marking (Section 22),
4.2.5 On-site inspection (Section 13),
4.2.6 Certification (Section 20), and
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B05 on Copper
and Copper Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee B05.01 on Plate,
Sheet, and Strip.
Current edition approved March 1, 2005. Published March 2005. Originally
approved in 1919. Last previous edition approved in 2001 as B19 – 01. DOI:
10.1520/B0019-05.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 Available from Standardization Documents Order Desk, Bldg. 4 Section D, 700
Robbins Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19111-5094, Attn: NPODS.
1
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM B19-05